

**M/s Italian Thai Development Public Co.
Ltd.vs.Bhupinder Pal Mahahan & anr.**

RSA No. 565 of 2014

18.3.2026 Present: Mr. Anshul Gandhi, Advocate vice Mr.
C.N. Singh, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Varun Chauhan, Advocate vice Mr.
Vivek Sharma, Advocate, for respondent
No. 1.

Mr. Janesh Gupta, Advocate, for
respondent No. 2.

The matter has come up on Board after
a gap of about 10 years. In such situation, learned
counsel for the parties to ascertain the status of the
parties.

List after two weeks.

CMP No. 4144 of 2026

The application is not pressed at this
stage. Consequently, the same is dismissed, as not
pressed.

**(Virender Singh)
Judge**

March 18, 2026
(kalpana)